Posting Date: July 15, 2024



VALLEY CENTER COMMUNITY PLANNING GROUP VACANCY NOTICE

This is to announce a vacancy has occurred on the Valley Center Community Planning Group, seat #9, which will have an unexpired term of 0 years, 6 months. The BOARD OF SUPERVISORS makes this appointment. Please refer to the Roster of Boards, Commissions and Committees on our web site at http://www.sdcounty.ca.gov/cob/ for further information on the qualifications for this Board, Commission or Committee. In compliance with Section 54970 of the Government Code, this appointment can be made 10 days from the Posting Date, or thereafter.

Those wishing to apply to become a member of the Valley Center Community Planning Group are requested to inform the chair, Delores Chavez Harmes, at dee.valleycenter@gmail.com of their desire to serve so that application materials can be provided to them per the Planning Group Standing Rules. They are then invited to present themselves to the Planning Group at the September 9th, 2024 7pm meeting held at the Valley Center Community Hall 28246 Lilac Road, Valley Center CA 92082 to inform the group in a 5 minute presentation of their credentials and their desire to serve.

Applicants must reside in the Valley Center community planning area to be eligible for election to the Group. Candidates must provide a completed application, be at least 18 years of age, be registered to vote in the area they wish to represent. If approved by the BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, they will need to disclose any financial interest in real estate or business in the Valley Center community planning area other than their home (if any). The Planning Group Standing Rules, as they presently exist, will be observed in these procedures.

cc: <u>X</u> [Delores Chavez Harmes, Chair, Valley Center Community Planning Group
X_S	Supervisor Jim Desmond, 1600 Pacific Highway, Room 335, San Diego, CA 92101
<u> </u>	San Diego County Library, 29200 Cole Grade Rd., Valley Center, CA
X_P	osted Copy - Valley Center Community Hall, 28246 Lilac Rd, Valley Ctr, CA 92082